TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM305316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC		11/23/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYNERGY DATA, LLC
Street Address:	4800 North Point Parkway, Suite 100
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30022
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	CYNERGY PROSPERITY PLUS, LLC
Street Address:	4800 North Point Parkway, Suite 100
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30022
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2797089	CYNERGY DATA
Registration Number:	2822474	CYNERGY DATA
Registration Number:	2850502	CYNERGY DATA YOUR LAST ACQUIRER
Registration Number:	2966052	
Registration Number:	3038842	VIMAS
Registration Number:	3625346	LUCY
Registration Number:	3585497	LET US CONNECT YOU
Registration Number:	3629546	LUCY GATEWAY
Registration Number:	3693782	CYNERGY HUB
Registration Number:	3588181	CYNERGY PROSPERITY PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046028849

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005284 FRAME: 0983 900289943

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-888-4204

Email: kmorrison@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Kit Morrison c/o Hunton & Williams
Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65740.000114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kit Morrison
SIGNATURE:	/Kit Morrison/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=WFCF_Cynergy - Fully Executed Trademark Security Release(78728378_1) (2)#page1.tif source=WFCF_Cynergy - Fully Executed Trademark Security Release(78728378_1) (2)#page2.tif source=WFCF_Cynergy - Fully Executed Trademark Security Release(78728378_1) (2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005284 FRAME: 0984

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company, as successor in interest to Comerica Bank, in its capacity as

administrative agent ("Administrative Agent") for certain lenders, with an office at One Boston

Place, 18th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02108, hereby releases, without representation or

warranty of any kind, the security interests granted to it by CYNERGY DATA, LLC (formerly

known as Cynergy Operations, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company, with an office at

4800 North Point Parkway, Suite 100, Alpharetta, GA 30022, and CYNERGY PROSPERITY

PLUS, LLC (formerly known as Cynergy PP, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company, with

an office at 4800 North Point Parkway, Suite 100, Alpharetta, GA 30022 (each a "Grantor" and

collectively, the "Grantors") in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to those

United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (collectively, the

"Trademarks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to Grantors, without representation or warranty

of any kind, any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademarks and

authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other location

where the security interest was filed, to note and record the existence of such release hereby

given.

The aforementioned security interests were previously recorded in the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office on November 23, 2009, in Reel No. 4105, Frame 0342.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

GS/Priority – Trademark Release 50627609

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as successor in interest to Comerica Bank, as **Administrative Agent**

Name: Matthew Marlay Title: Director

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	CYNERGY DATA	2797089	December 23, 2003
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	CYNERGY DATA	2822474	March 16, 2004
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	CYNERGY DATA YOUR LAST ACQUIRER	2850502	June 8, 2004
CYNERGY DATA, LLC		2966052	July 12, 2005
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	VIMAS	3038842	January 10, 2006
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	LUCY	3625346	May 26, 2009
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	LET US CONNECT YOU	3585497	March 10, 2009
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	LUCY GATEWAY	3629546	June 2, 2009
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	CYNERGY HUB	3693782	October 6, 2009
CYNERGY PROSPERITY PLUS, LLC	CYNERGY PROSPERITY PLUS	3588181	March 10, 2009

GS/Priority – Trademark Release 50627609

RECORDED: 05/22/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005284 FRAME: 0987